04/01/2015-03/31/2016
EMS Summary




2015-2016 EMS Summary

Calls for Service

* 6,427 total calls for service resulting in 6,506 run reports generated

* 4,481 calls resulted in the patient being transported to the ER by
KWFD

e 1,946 calls resulted in non-transport, including cancelled calls
patient refusals and treatment provided, no transport which totaled
324 of the 1,946 non transport calls.




2015-2016 EMS Summary

Resident vs. Non Resident data

e 3,565 run reports were reported to involve residents of Key West
e 2,017 run reports involve non-residents

* 900 runs were reported as unknown residency status




2015-2016 EMS Summary

EMS billing collections data as reported by Ambulance
Medical Billing (AMB) as of 04/14/2016

¢ $3,372,937.10 total amount billed out by AMB

e $972,002.43 total amount collected by AMB on behalf of the City of
Key West

* $649,930.42 insurance adjustment (Medicare, Medicaid write off)
» $1,751,594.57 total accounts receivable balance




Summary of EMS April —June 2015 July- September 2015 October —-December 2015 January- March 2015

SUMMARY OF EMS

# of Calls

Patient Transports
Residents
Non Residents

Amount Billed

Amount Collected

1,589

1,132
890
492

$859,876.40

$268,929.95

1,583

1,107
874
500

$854,769.00

$273,933.25

1,542

1,042
856
436

§775,769.60

$232,929.46

1,713

1,200
911
563

$882,522.10

$196,209.77

Total

6,427

4,481
3531
1991

$3,372,937.10

$972,002.43




