04/01/2015-03/31/2016 EMS Summary





2015-2016 EMS Summary

Calls for Service

- 6,427 total calls for service resulting in 6,506 run reports generated
- 4,481 calls resulted in the patient being transported to the ER by KWFD
- 1,946 calls resulted in non-transport, including cancelled calls patient refusals and treatment provided, no transport which totaled 324 of the 1,946 non transport calls.

2015-2016 EMS Summary

Resident vs. Non Resident data

- 3,565 run reports were reported to involve residents of Key West
- 2,017 run reports involve non-residents
- 900 runs were reported as unknown residency status

2015-2016 EMS Summary

EMS billing collections data as reported by Ambulance Medical Billing (AMB) as of 04/14/2016

- \$3,372,937.10 total amount billed out by AMB
- \$972,002.43 total amount collected by AMB on behalf of the City of Key West
- \$649,930.42 insurance adjustment (Medicare, Medicaid write off)
- \$1,751,594.57 total accounts receivable balance

SUMMARY OF EMS

Summary of EMS	<u> April – June 2015</u>	July- September 2015	October –December 2015	January- March 2015	<u>Total</u>
# of Calls	1,589	1,583	1,542	1,713	6,427
Patient Transports	1,132	1,107	1,042	1,200	4,481
Residents	890	874	856	911	3531
Non Residents	492	500	436	563	1991
Amount Billed	\$859,876.40	\$854,769.00	\$775,769.60	\$882,522.10	\$3,372,937.10
Amount Collected	\$268,929.95	\$273,933.25	\$232,929.46	\$196,209.77	\$972,002.43